SRF Bright Mind Scholarship (SBMS) Those who need it!

Issue #1

Scintia Research Foundation:

Wednesday,

February 1,

2023

Important announcement

From the desk of the Chairman

Scintia Research Foundation (SRF) Bright Mind Scholarship has been specially designed to support the students pursuing BTech/BS courses from any Engineering College and University in India. Under this scholarship scheme, small financial assistance will be given to students from the economically backward class category. The students will be selected for this scholarship based on JEE Rank and the family's financial background. Students may submit the application form online and apply before the last date.

Objective of SBMS

The main objective of the **SRF Bright Mind Scholarship (SBMS)** is to help bright students with financial constraints that often prevent them from continuing their education.

Highlights of SBMS

- Name of the scheme: SRF Bright Minds Scholarship (SBMS)
- Launched by: Scintia Research Foundation (SRF), Head office- Kolkata
- Established for: Students from economically backward class family
- Benefits: Cash award
- Mode of application: Online
- Official site: <u>www.srfglobal.org</u>
- Number of Scholarships: Two per year
 (i) Ramanujam Bright Mind Scholarship For a Boy
 (ii) Jayashree Bright Mind Scholarship For a Girl
- Duration: 4 years
- Selection will be state wise
- Scholarship amount: INR 2000 per month

Selection Procedure of Bright Minds Scholarship

The SRF authorities will select the students under this scholarship program based on JEE Advance examination score, BTech/ BE first



Picture caption: Despite all the odds, SRF is always ready to walk with you during your education journey.

- Students must possess 12th standard passing certificate
- The gross annual income of the applicant's family should not exceed **3 Lakh** rupees.

Documents Required

- Mark sheets and certificates (10th, 10+2)
- Family income certificate (original)
- BTech/BE first semester mark sheet (attested by the higher authority of the university /college of the candidate)
- Aadhaar Card/Bank Passbook/Passport
- BTech admission proof/registration certificate
- Ration card
- JEE advance scorecard
- Passport size photograph
- Details of requirements are mentioned on the website
- A letter from the higher authority of the candidate's graduation institute
- After the selection process, a self-declaration letter stating that the candidate is not getting any scholarship/fellowship (like KVPY/ Pragati Scholarship etc.) from any Govt. and Non-Govt agencies.
- A PDF copy of the last three months bank statement of the candidate

Important Note

The application form for the scholarship can be found on the website, <u>www.srfglobal.org</u>. The selection process will be purely based on the higher secondary mark, BTech/BE first-semester mark /grade and JEE score. SRF has all rights to reserve the selection process, and no external influence will be entertained on the selection process. The scholarship can be terminated anytime if any fault/discrepancy of the document is found. The candidate's result will be reviewed at the end of each semester. Thus, submitting each semester's mark sheet through the online portal is mandatory. The overall CGPA of the candidate should be 8 (eight) or above to continue the fellowship. Else scholarship will be terminated anytime without any reason. Fellowship will start after the first semester of the candidate.

semester mark sheet and the familiy's financial background.

Eligibility Criteria

- Applicants must be good rank holders in JEE Advance.
- Students must be from any State University / Deemed University / College of India
- Students must have taken admissions to BTech/BE courses

To know more about the activity of SRF, please visit the website. www.srfglobal.org



